1998-1999 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Source: Senate Document SD 95-10
(Amended, 3/15/1999)

Fall Semester, 1998

Monday August 24 Classes Begin

Friday September 4 Classes Suspended at 4:30 pm
Tuesday September 8 Classes Resume

Thurs.-Fri. October 8-9 Classes Suspended until 4:30 pm
Friday

Wednesday November 25 Thanksgiving Break begins at 4:30
pm

Monday November 30 Classes Resume

Mon.-Sun. December 14-20 Final Exam Week/ Last Week of
Classes

Spring Semester, 1999

Monday January 11 Classes Begin

Monday January 18 Martin Luther King, Jr., Day
Recess

Monday March 8 Spring Break Begins

Monday March 15 Classes Resume

Friday April 2 Classes Suspended at 4:30 pm
Monday April 5 Classes Resume

Mon.-Sun. May 3-9 Final Exam Week/Last Week of
Classes

Wednesday May 12 Tentative Date of Commencement

Summer Session |, 1999

Monday May 17 Classes Begin
Monday May 31 Memorial Day Recess
Friday June 25 Classes End

Summer Session 11, 1999

Monday June 28 Classes Begin
Monday July 5 Independence Day Holiday
Friday August 6 Classes End



